

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER and SEWER PART PRICE LIST
Pricing to be held from January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026

					Mid American Water		Core and Main Lp		Ziebell Water Service Prod. Inc		Underground Pipe & Valve		Ferguson Waterworks		Water Products	
					UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx quantity	Units													
FIRE HYDRANT	5'-6" bury hydrant with auxillary valve attached	10	Each		\$ 4,985.00	\$ 49,850.00	\$ 4,809.00	\$ 48,090.00	\$ 5,369.00	\$ 53,690.00	NB	\$ -	NB	\$ -	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 40,750.00
DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	ANSI/AWWA C151/A21.51, Class 52. Linear Foot price per 20 foot stick of pipe.															
4" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.	NB	\$ -	\$ 43.80	\$ 876.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 51.65	\$ 1,033.00	\$ 46.54	\$ -	\$ 61.30	\$ 1,226.00	
6" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.	NB	\$ -	\$ 33.67	\$ 673.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 49.25	\$ 985.00	\$ 35.78	\$ -	\$ 64.93	\$ 1,298.60	
8" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.	NB	\$ -	\$ 47.51	\$ 950.20	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 69.15	\$ 1,383.00	\$ 50.50	\$ -	\$ 82.11	\$ 1,642.20	
10" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.	NB	\$ -	\$ 62.27	\$ 1,245.40	\$ 122.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 90.35	\$ 1,807.00	\$ 66.16	\$ -	\$ 107.27	\$ 2,145.40	
12" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.	NB	\$ -	\$ 78.42	\$ 1,568.40	\$ 151.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 113.65	\$ 2,273.00	\$ 83.33	\$ -	\$ 134.97	\$ 2,699.40	
14" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.	NB	\$ -	\$ 96.87	\$ 1,937.40	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 139.95	\$ 2,799.00	\$ 102.93	\$ -	\$ 166.15	\$ 3,323.00	
16" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.	NB	\$ -	\$ 113.98	\$ 2,279.60	\$ 217.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 163.65	\$ 3,273.00	\$ 120.60	\$ -	\$ 194.35	\$ 3,887.00	
CUT-IN SLEEVE	MJ w/duck tip gasket with bolts															
6" Diameter		4	Each		\$ 887.00	\$ 3,548.00	\$ 944.50	\$ 3,778.00	\$ 1,466.00	\$ 5,864.00	\$ 827.00	\$ 3,308.00	\$ 457.46	\$ 1,829.84	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 4,136.00
8" Diameter		2	Each		\$ 1,148.00	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 1,281.50	\$ 2,563.00	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 3,978.00	\$ 1,069.00	\$ 2,138.00	\$ 583.98	\$ 1,167.96	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 2,570.00
10" Diameter		1	Each		\$ 1,408.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 583.98	\$ 583.98	\$ 1,579.00	\$ 1,579.00
12" Diameter		1	Each		\$ 1,874.00	\$ 1,874.00	\$ 2,113.50	\$ 2,113.50	\$ 3,281.00	\$ 3,281.00	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 864.65	\$ 864.65	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 2,088.00
Mechanical Joint Sleeves	Class 350															
6" Diameter		4	Each		\$ 152.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 147.50	\$ 590.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 648.00
8" Diameter		2	Each		\$ 197.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 191.50	\$ 383.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 418.00
10" Diameter		2	Each		\$ 294.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 722.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 277.33	\$ 554.66	\$ 312.00	\$ 624.00
12" Diameter		2	Each		\$ 398.00	\$ 796.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 374.52	\$ 749.04	\$ 422.00	\$ 844.00
14" Diameter		2	Each		\$ 926.00	\$ 1,852.00	\$ 764.00	\$ 1,528.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 737.00	\$ 1,474.00	\$ 743.17	\$ 1,486.34	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,720.00
16" Diameter		1	Each		\$ 1,048.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 964.50	\$ 964.50	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 929.00	\$ 929.00	\$ 938.38	\$ 938.38	\$ 1,059.00	\$ 1,059.00
Mega-Lug Retaining Glands (complete)																
6" Diameter		4	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 47.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 298.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 62.70	\$ 250.80	\$ 67.00	\$ 268.00	
8" Diameter		4	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 73.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 83.74	\$ 334.96	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00	
10" Diameter		4	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 90.50	\$ 362.00	\$ 132.75	\$ 531.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 119.61	\$ 478.44	\$ 118.00	\$ 472.00	
12" Diameter		2	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 123.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 170.50	\$ 341.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 158.10	\$ 316.20	\$ 154.00	\$ 308.00	
14" Diameter		2	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 193.50	\$ 387.00	\$ 222.25	\$ 444.50	\$ 164.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 196.26	\$ 392.52	\$ 205.00	\$ 410.00	

	16" Diameter		1	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 221.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 265.78	\$ 265.78	\$ 269.00	\$ 269.00
	Resiliant Wedge Gate Valves	MJ x MJ epoxy coated w/ stainless bolts														
	3" Diameter		1	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	NB	\$ -	\$ 729.00	\$ 729.00
	4" Diameter		1	Each	\$ 782.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 818.00	\$ 818.00	\$ 869.00	\$ 869.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 783.00	NB	\$ -	\$ 815.00	\$ 815.00
	6" Diameter		4	Each	\$ 999.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 1,109.00	\$ 4,436.00	\$ 998.00	\$ 3,992.00	NB	\$ -	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 4,160.00
	8" Diameter		2	Each	\$ 1,591.00	\$ 3,182.00	\$ 1,661.00	\$ 3,322.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 3,180.00	NB	\$ -	\$ 1,657.00	\$ 3,314.00
	10" Diameter		1	Each	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,589.00	\$ 2,589.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 2,478.00	NB	\$ -	\$ 2,584.00	\$ 2,584.00
	12" Diameter		1	Each	\$ 3,187.00	\$ 3,187.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 3,136.00	NB	\$ -	\$ 3,269.00	\$ 3,269.00
	WATER MAIN REPAIR SLEEVES															
	Smith & Blair	Full circle stainless steel cast/ductile			ford				smith/ford				smith			
	4"x12"		2	Each	\$ 108.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 128.18	\$ 256.36	NB	\$ -	\$ 149.59	\$ 299.18	NB	\$ -
	6" x 8"		4	Each	\$ 84.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 314.00	\$ 97.40	\$ 389.60	NB	\$ -	\$ 78.35	\$ 313.40	NB	\$ -
	6" x 12"		4	Each	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 156.11	\$ 624.44	NB	\$ -	\$ 125.60	\$ 502.40	NB	\$ -
	6" x 15"		4	Each	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 138.50	\$ 554.00	\$ 171.87	\$ 687.48	NB	\$ -	\$ 138.24	\$ 552.96	NB	\$ -
	6" x 20"		2	Each	\$ 172.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 217.50	\$ 435.00	\$ 269.99	\$ 539.98	NB	\$ -	\$ 217.17	\$ 434.34	NB	\$ -
	6" x 24"		1	Each	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 271.50	\$ 271.50	\$ 337.40	\$ 337.40	NB	\$ -	\$ 312.15	\$ 312.15	NB	\$ -
	6" x 30"		1	Each	\$ 249.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 310.50	\$ 310.50	\$ 385.91	\$ 385.91	NB	\$ -	\$ 310.40	\$ 310.40	NB	\$ -
	8" x 8"		4	Each	\$ 56.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 113.89	\$ 455.56	NB	\$ -	\$ 91.61	\$ 366.44	NB	\$ -
	8" x 12"		4	Each	\$ 112.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 146.50	\$ 586.00	\$ 181.90	\$ 727.60	NB	\$ -	\$ 146.32	\$ 585.28	NB	\$ -
	8" x 15"		4	Each	\$ 139.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 168.50	\$ 674.00	\$ 209.12	\$ 836.48	NB	\$ -	\$ 168.21	\$ 672.84	NB	\$ -
	8" x 20"		1	Each	\$ 197.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 303.41	\$ 303.41	NB	\$ -	\$ 244.04	\$ 244.04	NB	\$ -
	8" x 30"		1	Each	\$ 332.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 448.57	\$ 448.57	NB	\$ -	\$ 360.80	\$ 360.80	NB	\$ -
	10" x 8"		2	Each	\$ 121.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 119.50	\$ 239.00	\$ 148.22	\$ 296.44	NB	\$ -	\$ 119.22	\$ 238.44	NB	\$ -
	10" x 12"		2	Each	\$ 157.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 232.03	\$ 464.06	NB	\$ -	\$ 186.63	\$ 373.26	NB	\$ -
	10" x 15"		4	Each	\$ 176.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 269.28	\$ 1,077.12	NB	\$ -	\$ 216.60	\$ 866.40	NB	\$ -
	10" x 24"		4	Each	\$ 351.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 457.20	\$ 1,828.80	NB	\$ -	\$ 367.74	\$ 1,470.96	NB	\$ -
	12" x 12"		2	Each	\$ 158.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 280.94	\$ 561.88	NB	\$ -	\$ 225.97	\$ 451.94	NB	\$ -
	12" x 15"		2	Each	\$ 192.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 319.55	\$ 639.10	NB	\$ -	\$ 257.04	\$ 514.08	NB	\$ -
	12" x 24"		2	Each	\$ 341.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 421.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 523.18	\$ 1,046.36	NB	\$ -	\$ 420.82	\$ 841.64	NB	\$ -
	12" x 30"		2	Each	\$ 388.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 493.50	\$ 987.00	\$ 613.39	\$ 1,226.78	NB	\$ -	\$ 493.37	\$ 986.74	NB	\$ -

	14" x 24"		2	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 664.00	\$ 1,328.00	\$ 825.08	\$ 1,650.16	NB	\$ -	\$ 623.97	\$ 1,247.94	NB	\$ -
	14 x 30"		2	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 802.50	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 997.42	\$ 1,994.84	NB	\$ -	\$ 802.51	\$ 1,605.02	NB	\$ -
	16" x 20"		2	Each	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 1,036.00	\$ 693.75	\$ 1,387.50	NB	\$ -	\$ 496.22	\$ 992.44	NB	\$ -
	16" x 30"		2	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 810.50	\$ 1,621.00	\$ 1,007.21	\$ 2,014.42	NB	\$ -	\$ 776.39	\$ 1,552.78	NB	\$ -
	18" x 30"		2	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 1,297.48	\$ 2,594.96	NB	\$ -	\$ 1,000.14	\$ 2,000.28	NB	\$ -
	Abandon Service Sleeve															
	Smith & Blair, Ford, JCM or Approved Equal (Sleeve Dia. x Tap Dia.)	Full circle stainless steel - JCM Model 159, Robar Model 6636AS or approved equal. Bolt bracket style. Rated to 150 PSI min.)														
	6" - 3" outlet		2	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 678.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 346.60	\$ 693.20	NB	\$ -
	8" - 3" outlet		2	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 750.50	\$ 1,501.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 362.20	\$ 724.40	NB	\$ -
	10" - 3" outlet		2	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 896.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 551.00	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	NB	\$ -
	12" - 3" outlet		2	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 927.00	\$ 1,854.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 582.20	\$ 1,164.40	NB	\$ -
	6" - 4" outlet		2	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 728.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 1,168.00	\$ 579.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 367.80	\$ 735.60	NB	\$ -
	8" - 4" outlet		2	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 792.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 599.00	\$ 1,198.00	\$ 414.50	\$ 829.00	NB	\$ -
	10" - 4" outlet		2	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 932.50	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 661.00	\$ 1,322.00	\$ 634.00	\$ 1,268.00	\$ 575.50	\$ 1,151.00	NB	\$ -
	12" - 4" outlet		2	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 963.50	\$ 1,927.00	\$ 711.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 622.20	\$ 1,244.40	NB	\$ -
	WATERMAIN TAPPING SLEEVE															
	Smith & Blair	Full circle stainless steel cast/ductile rated to 150 PSI minimum			ford		smith blair		Smith/ford				smith blair			
	6" x 12" - 1" tap		2	Each	\$ 131.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 191.53	\$ 383.06	NB	\$ -	\$ 154.10	\$ 308.20	NB	\$ -
	6" x 12" - 1.5" tap		2	Each	\$ 159.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 203.35	\$ 406.70	NB	\$ -	\$ 163.57	\$ 327.14	NB	\$ -
	6" x 12" - 2" tap		2	Each	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 230.33	\$ 460.66	NB	\$ -	\$ 172.58	\$ 345.16	NB	\$ -
	8" x 8" - 1" tap		2	Each	\$ 107.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 149.32	\$ 298.64	NB	\$ -	\$ 120.10	\$ 240.20	NB	\$ -
	8" x 12" - 1" tap		2	Each	\$ 136.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 217.33	\$ 434.66	NB	\$ -	\$ 174.81	\$ 349.62	NB	\$ -
	8" x 15" - 1" tap		2	Each	\$ 159.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 244.54	\$ 489.08	NB	\$ -	\$ 196.70	\$ 393.40	NB	\$ -
	8" x 12" - 1.5" tap		2	Each	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 184.50	\$ 369.00	\$ 229.15	\$ 458.30	NB	\$ -	\$ 184.31	\$ 368.62	NB	\$ -
	8" x 12" - 2" tap		2	Each	\$ 162.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 193.50	\$ 387.00	\$ 240.36	\$ 480.72	NB	\$ -	\$ 183.34	\$ 366.68	NB	\$ -
	10" x 12" - 1" tap		2	Each	\$ 184.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 267.45	\$ 534.90	NB	\$ -	\$ 206.16	\$ 412.32	NB	\$ -
	10" x 15" - 1" tap		2	Each	\$ 199.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 307.71	\$ 615.42	NB	\$ -	\$ 234.89	\$ 469.78	NB	\$ -
	10" x 12" - 1.5" tap		2	Each	\$ 205.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 271.13	\$ 542.26	NB	\$ -	\$ 215.26	\$ 430.52	NB	\$ -
	10" x 12" - 2" tap		2	Each	\$ 214.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 290.49	\$ 580.98	NB	\$ -	\$ 223.92	\$ 447.84	NB	\$ -
	12" x 12" - 1" tap		2	Each	\$ 201.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 254.50	\$ 509.00	\$ 316.37	\$ 632.74	NB	\$ -	\$ 243.87	\$ 487.74	NB	\$ -

	12" x 12" - 1.5" tap		2	Each	\$ 226.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 328.18	\$ 656.36	NB	\$ -	\$ 252.97	\$ 505.94	NB	\$ -
	12" x 12" - 2" tap		2	Each	\$ 228.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 339.40	\$ 678.80	NB	\$ -	\$ 261.62	\$ 523.24	NB	\$ -
	16" x 12" - 1" tap		2	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 402.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 617.76	\$ 1,235.52	NB	\$ -	\$ 384.90	\$ 769.80	NB	\$ -
	16" x 20" - 1" tap		2	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 497.00	\$ 994.00	\$ 514.43	\$ 1,028.86	NB	\$ -	\$ 476.19	\$ 952.38	NB	\$ -
	16" x 12" - 1.5" tap		2	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 414.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 488.95	\$ 977.90	NB	\$ -	\$ 396.54	\$ 793.08	NB	\$ -
	16" x 20" - 1.5" tap		2	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 511.00	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 635.21	\$ 1,270.42	NB	\$ -	\$ 489.64	\$ 979.28	NB	\$ -
	16" x 12" - 2" tap		2	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 393.50	\$ 787.00	\$ 488.95	\$ 977.90	NB	\$ -	\$ 376.90	\$ 753.80	NB	\$ -
	16" x 20" - 2" tap		2	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 587.00	\$ 1,174.00	\$ 729.23	\$ 1,458.46	NB	\$ -	\$ 562.12	\$ 1,124.24	NB	\$ -
													\$ -			\$ -
	VALVE BOXES													\$ -		\$ -
														\$ -		\$ -
	complete box	two (2) piece - 5 1/4 shaft screw type	6	Each	\$ 239.00	\$ 1,434.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 229.30	\$ 1,375.80	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00
	standard 5 1/4 drop lid		6	Each	\$ 37.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 17.90	\$ 107.40	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00
	BRASS															
	Ford, AY Mcdonald or Mueller (specify)	Lead free brass														
	roundways (Curb Stop)	full ball valve - Compression x compression fittings														
														\$ -		\$ -
	1"		2	Each	\$ 132.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 164.32	\$ 328.64	\$ 133.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 132.88	\$ 265.76	\$ 178.15	\$ 356.30
	1.5"		2	Each	\$ 302.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 381.34	\$ 762.68	\$ 308.75	\$ 617.50	\$ 308.34	\$ 616.68	\$ 413.50	\$ 827.00
	2"		2	Each	\$ 426.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 531.71	\$ 1,063.42	\$ 430.50	\$ 861.00	\$ 428.22	\$ 856.44	\$ 576.50	\$ 1,153.00
														\$ -		\$ -
	1"	full ball valve -flare x flare fittings	2	Each	\$ 118.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 138.50	\$ 277.00	\$ 153.63	\$ 307.26	\$ 124.50	\$ 249.00	\$ 124.22	\$ 248.44	\$ 166.50	\$ 333.00
	1.5"		2	Each	\$ 252.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 360.94	\$ 721.88	\$ 292.20	\$ 584.40	\$ 291.87	\$ 583.74	\$ 391.50	\$ 783.00
	2"		2	Each	\$ 408.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 583.96	\$ 1,167.92	\$ 472.80	\$ 945.60	\$ 470.29	\$ 940.58	\$ 633.10	\$ 1,266.20
	corporation cocks	full ball valve - 300 PSI Rated														
	1"	AWWA x compression fittings	45	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 86.50	\$ 3,892.50	\$ 98.96	\$ 4,453.20	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 80.01	\$ 3,600.45	\$ 107.25	\$ 4,826.25
	1.5"	AWWA x compression fittings	45	Each	\$ 178.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 8,505.00	\$ 221.76	\$ 9,979.20	\$ 179.50	\$ 8,077.50	\$ 179.33	\$ 8,069.85	\$ 240.50	\$ 10,822.50
	2"	AWWA x compression fittings	7	Each	\$ 291.00	\$ 2,037.00	\$ 312.50	\$ 2,187.50	\$ 366.80	\$ 2,567.60	\$ 296.95	\$ 2,078.65	\$ 295.40	\$ 2,067.80	\$ 397.65	\$ 2,783.55
														\$ -		\$ -
	1"	AWWA x flare fittings	40	Each	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 93.71	\$ 3,748.40	\$ 75.70	\$ 3,028.00	\$ 75.74	\$ 3,029.60	\$ 101.55	\$ 4,062.00
	1.5"	AWWA x flare fittings	10	Each	\$ 158.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 221.76	\$ 2,217.60	\$ 179.50	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 179.33	\$ 1,793.30	\$ 240.40	\$ 2,404.00
	2"	AWWA x flare fittings	7	Each	\$ 274.00	\$ 1,918.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 387.41	\$ 2,711.87	\$ 313.60	\$ 2,195.20	\$ 311.98	\$ 2,183.86	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,940.00
	Elbows - 1/8 Bend Swivel	AYMcD# 74750S														
	1"	Swivel Female Flare x Flare	25	Each	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 1,137.50	\$ 50.60	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 40.85	\$ 1,021.25	\$ 40.91	\$ 1,022.75	\$ 54.85	\$ 1,371.25

	1.5"	Swivel Female Flare x Flare	12	Each	\$ 184.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 229.20	\$ 2,750.40	\$ 185.50	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 185.36	\$ 2,224.32	\$ 248.50	\$ 2,982.00
	2"	Swivel Female Flare x Flare	3	Each	\$ 257.00	\$ 771.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 324.44	\$ 973.32	\$ 262.60	\$ 787.80	\$ 261.29	\$ 783.87	\$ 351.75	\$ 1,055.25
	Elbows - 1/8 Bend Swivel	AYMcD# 74750SQ														
	1"	Swivel Female Flare x Compression	25	Each	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 1,337.50	\$ 59.51	\$ 1,487.75	\$ 48.20	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 48.17	\$ 1,204.25	\$ 64.60	\$ 1,615.00
	1.5"	Swivel Female Flare x Compression	12	Each	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 208.57	\$ 2,502.84	\$ 168.90	\$ 2,026.80	\$ 168.77	\$ 2,025.24	\$ 226.30	\$ 2,715.60
	2"	Swivel Female Flare x Compression	3	Each	\$ 237.00	\$ 711.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 295.23	\$ 885.69	\$ 239.10	\$ 717.30	\$ 237.92	\$ 713.76	\$ 320.30	\$ 960.90
	LEAD PACKS	Ford Fittings, or approved equal														
	5/8" S x 1" copper		10	Each	\$ 61.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 455.00	NB	\$ -	\$ 54.60	\$ 546.00	\$ 54.57	\$ 545.70	\$ 44.50	\$ -
	3/4" XS x 1" copper		30	Each	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 73.72	\$ 2,211.60	\$ 59.65	\$ 1,789.50	\$ 58.57	\$ 1,757.10	\$ 81.60	\$ 2,448.00
	1" XXS x 1" copper		8	Each	\$ 78.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 82.02	\$ 656.16	\$ 66.35	\$ 530.80	\$ 66.33	\$ 530.64	\$ 94.30	\$ 754.40
	1.5" XS x 1.5" copper		10	Each	\$ 149.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 145.50	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 123.70	\$ -	\$ 137.43	\$ -	\$ 165.85	\$ 1,658.50
	2" XS x 2" copper		10	Each	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 247.14	\$ 2,471.40	\$ 199.95	\$ -	\$ 222.03	\$ -	\$ 267.95	\$ 2,679.50
	COPPER TUBING	copper will be in rolls TYPE K														
	1" x 100'	per foot* (100ft rolls)	500	Lin. Ft.	NB	\$ -	\$ 12.52	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 12.89	\$ 6,445.00	NB	\$ -	NB	\$ -	\$ 15.27	\$ 7,635.00
	1" x 60'	per foot* (60 ft rolls)	540	Lin. Ft.	NB	\$ -	\$ 12.52	\$ 6,760.80	\$ 12.89	\$ 6,960.60	NB	\$ -	NB	\$ -	\$ 15.27	\$ 8,245.80
	1.5" x 60'	per foot* (60 ft rolls)	600	Lin. Ft.	NB	\$ -	\$ 20.71	\$ 12,426.00	\$ 20.55	\$ 12,330.00	NB	\$ -	NB	\$ -	\$ 24.47	\$ 14,682.00
	2" x 40'	per foot* (40 ft rolls)	200	Lin. Ft.	NB	\$ -	\$ 31.72	\$ 6,344.00	\$ 31.52	\$ 6,304.00	NB	\$ -	NB	\$ -	\$ 39.07	\$ 7,814.00
	B-BOXES															
	CAST IRON with threaded bushing															
	Minneapolis Style #5615 AYMCD, 5 1/2' with 2" x 1.5" Black Hex Bushing		150	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 63.24	\$ 9,486.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00
	Curb Box Repair Lid, 3"	Trumbull #367-4283, Brass Pentagon	20	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 21.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 20.08	\$ 401.60	NB	\$ -
	Hymax2 Wide Range Couplers	Manufactured by Krausz USA														
	4"		4	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 282.50	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 376.26	\$ 1,505.04	NB	\$ -	\$ 278.71	\$ 1,114.84	\$ 313.55	\$ 1,254.20
	6"		22	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 374.00	\$ 8,228.00	\$ 498.33	\$ 10,963.26	NB	\$ -	\$ 369.12	\$ 8,120.64	\$ 415.25	\$ 9,135.50
	8"		16	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 422.00	\$ 723.78	\$ 562.60	\$ 9,001.60	NB	\$ -	\$ 416.75	\$ 6,668.00	\$ 468.85	\$ 7,501.60
	10"		8	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 574.00	\$ 4,592.00	\$ 723.78	\$ 5,790.24	NB	\$ -	\$ 536.11	\$ 4,288.88	\$ 603.15	\$ 4,825.20
	12"		4	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 766.50	\$ 3,066.00	\$ 854.27	\$ 3,417.08	NB	\$ -	\$ 632.79	\$ 2,531.16	\$ 712.00	\$ 2,848.00
	PVC SEWER PIPE	Integral bell joint (ASTM D3212) w/ gasket (ASTM F477)														
	6"	SDR -26 ASTM - 3034	400	Lin. Ft.	\$ 7.80	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 5.92	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 2,940.00	NB	\$ -	\$ 7.85	\$ 3,140.00
	8"	SDR -26 ASTM - 3034	120	Lin. Ft.	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 18.56	\$ 2,227.20	\$ 13.25	\$ 1,590.00	NB	\$ -	\$ 14.17	\$ 1,700.40
	10"	SDR -26 ASTM - 3034	80	Lin. Ft.	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 1,328.00	\$ 28.90	\$ 2,312.00	\$ 20.55	\$ 1,644.00	NB	\$ -	\$ 22.08	\$ 1,766.40

	12"	SDR -26 ASTM - 3034	60	Lin. Ft.	\$ 28.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23.95	\$ 1,437.00	\$ 38.94	\$ 2,336.40	\$ 29.55	\$ 1,773.00	NB	\$ -	\$ 31.72	\$ 1,903.20
	PVC Fittings	Integral bell joint (ASTM D3212) w/ gasket (ASTM F477)														
	6" - 45 degree	SDR 26	16	Each	\$ 54.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 696.00	\$ 64.84	\$ 1,037.44	\$ 46.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 664.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00
	6" - 22 degree	SDR 26	16	Each	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 88.37	\$ 1,413.92	\$ 56.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 56.58	\$ 905.28	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00
	6" - 11 degree	SDR 26	16	Each	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 77.19	\$ 1,235.04	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 32.81	\$ 524.96	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00
	8" - 45 degree	SDR 26	10	Each	\$ 88.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 161.10	\$ 1,611.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 103.12	\$ 1,031.20	\$ 136.50	\$ 1,365.00
	8" - 22 degree	SDR 26	10	Each	\$ 136.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 162.39	\$ 1,623.90	\$ 101.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 103.95	\$ 1,039.50	\$ 138.00	\$ 1,380.00
	8" - 11 degree	SDR 26	10	Each	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 145.43	\$ 1,454.30	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 190.07	\$ 1,900.70	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00
	10" - 45 degree	SDR 26	10	Each	\$ 228.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 317.49	\$ 3,174.90	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 203.23	\$ 2,032.30	\$ 269.50	\$ 2,695.00
	10" - 22 degree	SDR 26	10	Each	\$ 292.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 348.17	\$ 3,481.70	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 222.86	\$ 2,228.60	\$ 296.00	\$ 2,960.00
	10" - 11 degree	SDR 26	10	Each	\$ 292.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 259.50	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 309.50	\$ 3,095.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 397.45	\$ 3,974.50	\$ 294.00	\$ 2,940.00
	12" - 45 degree	SDR 26	10	Each	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 493.16	\$ 4,931.60	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 315.69	\$ 3,156.90	\$ 419.00	\$ 4,190.00
	12" - 22 degree	SDR 26	10	Each	\$ 393.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 408.69	\$ 4,086.90	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 299.52	\$ 2,995.20	\$ 397.00	\$ 3,970.00
	12" - 11 degree	SDR 26	10	Each	\$ 393.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 330.50	\$ 3,305.00	\$ 408.69	\$ 4,086.90	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 534.15	\$ 5,341.50	\$ 395.00	\$ 3,950.00
	6" - 45 degree street	SDR 26	16	Each	\$ 41.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 47.89	\$ 766.24	\$ 31.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 30.66	\$ 490.56	\$ 40.50	\$ 648.00
	6" - 22 degree street	SDR 26	16	Each	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,136.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 904.00	\$ 84.65	\$ 1,354.40	\$ 54.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 54.19	\$ 867.04	\$ 71.95	\$ 1,151.20
	6" - 11 degree street	SDR 26	16	Each	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 744.00	\$ 57.09	\$ 913.44	\$ 42.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 41.85	\$ 669.60	\$ 55.50	\$ 888.00
	8" - 45 degree street	SDR 26	10	Each	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 161.10	\$ 1,611.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 103.12	\$ 1,031.20	\$ 136.50	\$ 1,365.00
	8" - 22 degree street	SDR 26	10	Each	\$ 136.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 162.39	\$ 1,623.90	\$ 99.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 103.95	\$ 1,039.50	\$ 138.00	\$ 1,380.00
	8" - 11 degree street	SDR 26	10	Each	\$ 139.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 145.43	\$ 1,454.30	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 190.07	\$ 1,900.70	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00
	10" - 45 degree street	SDR 26	10	Each	\$ 266.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 277.31	\$ 2,773.10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 203.23	\$ 2,032.30	\$ 269.50	\$ 2,695.00
	10" - 22 degree street	SDR 26	10	Each	\$ 292.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 304.10	\$ 3,041.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 222.86	\$ 2,228.60	\$ 295.50	\$ 2,955.00
	10" - 11 degree street	SDR 26	10	Each	\$ 292.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 259.50	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 304.10	\$ 3,041.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 397.45	\$ 3,974.50	\$ 294.00	\$ 2,940.00
	12" - 45 degree street	SDR 26	10	Each	\$ 414.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 430.75	\$ 4,307.50	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 562.97	\$ 5,629.70	\$ 419.00	\$ 4,190.00
	12" - 22 degree street	SDR 26	10	Each	\$ 393.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 408.69	\$ 4,086.90	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 534.15	\$ 5,341.50	\$ 395.00	\$ 3,950.00
	12" - 11 degree street	SDR 26	10	Each	\$ 393.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 330.50	\$ 3,305.00	\$ 408.69	\$ 4,086.90	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 534.15	\$ 5,341.50	\$ 395.00	\$ 3,950.00
	RUBBER SEWER REPAIR COUPLINGS															
	Shearless type with stainless steel bands															

	6"	clay to plastic or CI	30	Each	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 39.85	\$ 1,195.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 1,905.00
	6"	plastic to plastic or CI	10	Each	\$ 54.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 27.15	\$ 271.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 23.82	\$ 238.20	\$ 48.50	\$ 485.00
	8"	clay to plastic or CI	12	Each	\$ 81.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 654.00	\$ 58.10	\$ 697.20	\$ 48.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 51.03	\$ 612.36	\$ 72.00	\$ 864.00
	8"	plastic to plastic or CI	8	Each	\$ 76.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 436.00	\$ 44.55	\$ 356.40	\$ 39.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 39.13	\$ 313.04	\$ 72.00	\$ 576.00
	10"	clay to plastic or CI	8	Each	\$ 94.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 79.95	\$ 639.60	\$ 94.00	\$ 752.00
	10"	plastic to plastic or CI	6	Each	\$ 88.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 453.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 66.34	\$ 398.04	\$ 94.00	\$ 564.00
	12"	clay to plastic or CI	6	Each	\$ 109.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 123.90	\$ 743.40	\$ 84.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 108.87	\$ 653.22	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00
	12"	plastic to plastic or CI	4	Each	\$ 102.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 92.95	\$ 371.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 81.65	\$ 326.60	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00
	Zinc Anode Caps		6 OZ. (Large)													
	5/8" x 11		100	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 725.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.44	\$ 644.00	NB	\$ -
	3/4" x 10		50	Each	\$ 5.25	\$ 262.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 362.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.44	\$ 322.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 237.50
	Meter Couplings															
	5/8" x 1/2" x 2.38"	No Lead Brass	100	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 19.60	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 12.88	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 1,420.00
	3/4" x 3/4" x 2.50"	No Lead Brass	600	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 16.50	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 17.62	\$ 10,572.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 10,350.00
	1" x 1" x 3"	No Lead Brass	400	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 22.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 21.30	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 23.81	\$ 9,524.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 11,760.00
	5/8" Meter Gasket	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick (100/bag)	25	Bag	NB	\$ -	\$ 0.13	\$ 3.25	\$ 0.33	\$ 8.25	\$ 0.30	\$ 7.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 8.00
	3/4" Meter Gasket	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick (100/bag)	30	Bag	NB	\$ -	\$ 0.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 0.39	\$ 11.70	\$ 0.37	\$ 11.10	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 0.49	\$ 14.70
	1" Meter Gasket	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick (100/bag)	20	Bag	NB	\$ -	\$ 0.18	\$ 3.60	\$ 0.42	\$ 8.40	\$ 0.39	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 11.00
	Oval Flange Kits, 1-1/2"	#7610kit	30	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 116.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 76.35	\$ 2,290.50	\$ 121.15	\$ 3,634.50	\$ 158.52	\$ 4,755.60	\$ 169.00	\$ 5,070.00
	Oval Flange Kits, 2"	#7610kit	20	Each	NB	\$ -	\$ 142.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 99.70	\$ 1,994.00	\$ 154.55	\$ 3,091.00	\$ 202.16	\$ 4,043.20	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00
	Oval Flange Gaskets, 1-1/2"	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick	40	Pair	NB	\$ -	\$ 2.26	\$ 90.40	\$ 8.50	\$ 340.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 248.00	\$ 3.12	\$ 124.80	\$ 1.69	\$ 67.60
	Oval Flange Gaskets, 2"	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick	30	Pair	NB	\$ -	\$ 3.20	\$ 96.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 262.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3.64	\$ 109.20	\$ 2.10	\$ 63.00
						\$ 195,387.50		\$ 316,101.23		\$ 385,389.23		\$ 178,169.20		\$ 210,428.33		\$ 319,806.10